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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group

Vote By Mail
In-Person

Total

Precincts Reported: 926 of 926 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 539,219 of 722,861 (74.60%)

Cards Cast: 2,685,109

Contra Costa County
General Election
Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Official Results - Final

Cards Cast
2,328,356
356,753
2,685,109

Voters Cast
467,835
71,384
539,219

Registered Voters  Turnout

64.72%
9.88%

722,861 74.60%

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 926 of 926 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
KAMALA D. HARRIS
DONALD J. TRUMP
JILL STEIN

ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.

CHASE OLIVER
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ
Total Votes

PETER SONSKI

Party
DEM
REP
GRN
AIP
LIB
PFR

WRITE-IN

Vote By Mail
467,835

Vote By Mail
319,949
123,937

5,621
5,610
2,060
1,696
458,941

Vote By Mail
68

In-Person

71,384

In-Person
36,059
31,371

1,080
935
296
290

70,046

In-Person
15

Total
539,219 /722,861

Total
356,008
155,308

6,701
6,545
2,356
1,986
528,987

Total
83

74.60%

67.30%
29.36%
1.27%
1.24%
0.45%
0.38%

0.02%

UNITED STATES SENATOR, FULL TERM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 926 of 926 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
ADAM B. SCHIFF
STEVE GARVEY
Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Vote By Mail
467,835

Vote By Mail
308,481
134,371
442,852

In-Person

71,384

In-Person
34,688
30,874
65,562

Total

539,219 /722,861

Total
343,169
165,245
508,414

74.60%

67.50%
32.50%
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MEASURE M - CITY OF SAN PABLO - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 6,261 1,403 7,664 /13217  57.99%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 4,403 852 5,255 72.65%
No 1,554 424 1,978 27.35%
Total Votes 5,957 1,276 7,233

MEASURE N - CITY OF SAN RAMON - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 34,807 4,644 39,451/51,078  77.24%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 18,423 2,612 21,035 56.21%
No 14,688 1,698 16,386 43.79%
Total Votes 33,111 4,310 37,421

MEASURE S - PLEASANT HILL RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT - 2/3
(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 19,949 2,541 22,490/28,136  79.93%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 12,333 1,524 13,857 64.81%
No 6,746 778 7,524 35.19%

Total Votes 19,079 2,302 21,381



