Page: 1 of 24 12/2/2024 1:59:47 PM

#### Contra Costa County General Election Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Official Results - Final

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Vote By Mail	2,328,356	467,835		64.72%
	In-Person	356,753	71,384		9.88%
	Total	2,685,109	539,219	722,861	74.60%

Precincts Reported: 926 of 926 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 539,219 of 722,861 (74.60%)

Cards Cast: 2,685,109

### PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 926 of 926 (100.00%)

	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total		
Times Cast	467,835	71,384	539,219 / 722,861	74.60%	
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
KAMALA D. HARRIS	DEM	319,949	36,059	356,008	67.30%
DONALD J. TRUMP	REP	123,937	31,371	155,308	29.36%
JILL STEIN	GRN	5,621	1,080	6,701	1.27%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.	AIP	5,610	935	6,545	1.24%
CHASE OLIVER	LIB	2,060	296	2,356	0.45%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ	PFR	1,696	290	1,986	0.38%
Total Votes	458,941	70,046	528,987		
		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
PETER SONSKI	WRITE-IN	68	15	83	0.02%

## **UNITED STATES SENATOR, FULL TERM (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 926 of 926 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		467,835	71,384	539,219 / 722,861	74.60%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
ADAM B. SCHIFF	DEM	308,481	34,688	343,169	67.50%
STEVE GARVEY	REP	134,371	30,874	165,245	32.50%
Total Votes	442,852	65,562	508,414		

Page: 24 of 24 12/2/2024 1:59:47 PM

#### MEASURE M - CITY OF SAN PABLO - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		6,261	1,403	7,664 / 13,217	57.99%
Candidate	Dortu	Voto Py Mail	In-Person	Total	
	Party	Vote By Mail			72.650/
Yes		4,403	852	5,255	72.65%
No		1,554	424	1,978	27.35%
Total Votes		5,957	1,276	7,233	

# MEASURE N - CITY OF SAN RAMON - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		34,807	4,644	39,451 / 51,078	77.24%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		18,423	2,612	21,035	56.21%
No		14,688	1,698	16,386	43.79%
Total Votes		33,111	4,310	37,421	

# MEASURE S - PLEASANT HILL RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT - 2/3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		19,949	2,541	22,490 / 28,136	79.93%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		12,333	1,524	13,857	64.81%
No		6,746	778	7,524	35.19%
Total Votes		19,079	2,302	21,381	